
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1575
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2000
NATIONAL REHABILITATION TRAINING AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE
RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received proposals for setting up of National Rehabilitation Training and Research Institute;

(b) if so, areas identified therefor, State-wise;

(c) whether the State Government of Uttar Pradesh has agreed to provide required land and building for setting up the said Institute;
and

(d) if so, the reasons for delay in granting approval to the said proposal and the time by which the proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT SMT. MANEKA GANDHI

(a) No, Sir.

(b)to(d) Does not arise.
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